
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Land Acquisition 112 daysMon 28/10/19 Tue 31/03/20
2 Vesting, Market Purchases 5.6 mons Mon 28/10/19 Tue 31/03/20
3 Appointment by WBC/ SCC of Design Team 1 dayMon 17/02/20Mon 17/02/20
4 Demolition works 385 daysMon 17/02/20 Thu 07/10/21
5 Surveys 30 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
6 Procurement of Asbestos Surveys 2 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 28/02/20
7 Procurement of Surrounding Built Asset Surveys 2 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 28/02/20
8 Undertake surveys & issue reports 1 mon Mon 02/03/20 Fri 27/03/20
9 Consultations 30 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20

10 Consultation/ engagement with utility providers 6 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
11 Consultation with Local area representatives & public consultations 6 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
12 Health & Safety 20 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
13 Appointment of Principal Designer 1 day Mon 17/02/20 Mon 17/02/20
14 Briefing to Employer on their duties under CDM Regs 1 wk Mon 17/02/20 Fri 21/02/20
15 Undertake Designer Risk Assessments 1 wk Mon 09/03/20 Fri 13/03/20
16 Design Development 20 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
17 Development of Design Drawings & Specifications 1 mon Mon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
18 Statutory Authorities 10 daysMon 16/03/20 Fri 27/03/20
19 Preparation & submission of Section 80 notices, etc. 2 wksMon 16/03/20 Fri 27/03/20
20 Procurement 85 daysMon 30/03/20 Fri 24/07/20
21 Tender Action 50 daysMon 30/03/20 Fri 05/06/20
22 Prepare Contract Documentation 1 mon Mon 30/03/20 Fri 24/04/20
23 Client Review & Amendments 1 wk Mon 27/04/20 Fri 01/05/20
24 Completion of Tender Documentation 1 wk Mon 04/05/20 Fri 08/05/20
25 Tender Issued 1 day Mon 11/05/20 Mon 11/05/20
26 Tender Period 4 wksMon 11/05/20 Fri 05/06/20
27 Tender Assessment & Approval Process 35 daysMon 08/06/20 Fri 24/07/20
28 Completeness & Compliance Checks 1 day Mon 08/06/20 Mon 08/06/20
29 Tender Analysis 2 wksMon 08/06/20 Fri 19/06/20
30 Prepare Tender Recommendation Report 1 wk Mon 22/06/20 Fri 26/06/20
31 Presentation of Tender Report to SCC/ WBC for approval 1 mon Mon 29/06/20 Fri 24/07/20
32 Approval to Appoint Demolition Contractor 1 day Fri 24/07/20 Fri 24/07/20
33 Demolition Works 270 daysMon 27/07/20 Thu 07/10/21
34 Contract Award 1 day Mon 27/07/20 Mon 27/07/20
35 Consultation 10 daysMon 27/07/20 Fri 07/08/20
36 Contractor integration into Consultation procedures 1 day Mon 27/07/20 Mon 27/07/20
37 Registration for Considerate Constructors Scheme 2 wksMon 27/07/20 Fri 07/08/20
38 Demolition Contractor 270 daysMon 27/07/20 Thu 07/10/21
39 Mobilisation Period 2 wksMon 27/07/20 Fri 07/08/20
40 Demolition Works 52 wksMon 10/08/20 Thu 07/10/21
41 Completion 1 day Thu 07/10/21 Thu 07/10/21
42 Highway Works 940 daysMon 17/02/20Wed 24/01/24
43 Consultations 20 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
44 Consultation/ engagement with utility providers 1 mon Mon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
45 Consultation with Local area representatives & public consultations 1 mon Mon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
46 Surveys 30 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
47 Procurement of Topographical Survey, Site investigations, etc. 2 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 28/02/20
48 Procurement of Surrounding Built Asset Surveys 2 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 28/02/20
49 Undertake surveys & issue reports 1 mon Mon 02/03/20 Fri 27/03/20
50 Consultations 30 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
51 Consultation/ engagement with utility providers 6 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
52 Consultation with Local area representatives & public consultations 6 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 27/03/20
53 Health & Safety 40 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
54 Appointment of Principal Designer 1 day Mon 17/02/20 Mon 17/02/20
55 Briefing to Employer on their duties under CDM Regs 1 wk Mon 17/02/20 Fri 21/02/20
56 Undertake Designer Risk Assessments 4 wksMon 16/03/20 Fri 10/04/20
57 Design Development 40 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
58 Development of Design Drawings, Phasing Strategy & Specifications 2 mons Mon 17/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
59 Preparation of Cost Plan Document 1 mon Mon 16/03/20 Fri 10/04/20
60 Statutory Authorities 40 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
61 Liaison with utility providers & local authorities 2 mons Mon 17/02/20 Fri 10/04/20
62 Procurement 190 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 06/11/20
63 Pre-Qualification Questionnaire 105 daysMon 17/02/20 Fri 10/07/20
64 Draft PQQ & Contract Notice 4 wksMon 17/02/20 Fri 13/03/20
65 DLR Review 1 wk Mon 16/03/20 Fri 20/03/20
66 Amendments 1 wk Mon 23/03/20 Fri 27/03/20
67 Issue PQQ 1 day Mon 13/04/20 Mon 13/04/20
68 PQQ Period 6 wksMon 13/04/20 Fri 22/05/20
69 PQQ Assessment 2 wksMon 25/05/20 Fri 05/06/20
70 PQQ Recommendation Report 1 wk Mon 08/06/20 Fri 12/06/20
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Appendix 6



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

71 Presentation of PQQ Report to SCC/ WBC for approval 1 mon Mon 15/06/20 Fri 10/07/20
72 Draft Regret & Success Letters 1 wk Mon 15/06/20 Fri 19/06/20
73 Issue Letters 1 day Fri 10/07/20 Fri 10/07/20
74 Tender Action 115 daysMon 13/04/20 Fri 18/09/20
75 Prepare Contract & Pricing Documentation 1.5 mons Mon 13/04/20 Fri 22/05/20
76 Client Review & Amendments 1 wk Mon 25/05/20 Fri 29/05/20
77 Completion of Tender Documentation 1 wk Mon 01/06/20 Fri 05/06/20
78 Tender Issued 1 day Mon 13/07/20 Mon 13/07/20
79 Tender Period 10 wksMon 13/07/20 Fri 18/09/20
80 Tender Assessment & Approval Process 35 daysMon 21/09/20 Fri 06/11/20
81 Completeness & Compliance Checks 1 day Mon 21/09/20 Mon 21/09/20
82 Tender Analysis 2 wksMon 21/09/20 Fri 02/10/20
83 Prepare Tender Recommendation Report 1 wk Mon 05/10/20 Fri 09/10/20
84 Presentation of Tender Report to SCC/ WBC for approval 1 mon Mon 12/10/20 Fri 06/11/20
85 Approval to Appoint Highways Contractor 1 day Fri 06/11/20 Fri 06/11/20
86 Highway Works 750 daysMon 09/11/20Wed 24/01/24
87 Contract Award 1 day Mon 09/11/20 Mon 09/11/20
88 Consultation 10 daysMon 09/11/20 Fri 20/11/20
89 Contractor integration into Consultation procedures 1 day Mon 09/11/20 Mon 09/11/20
90 Registration for Considerate Constructors Scheme 2 wksMon 09/11/20 Fri 20/11/20
91 Design Development 40 daysMon 09/11/20 Thu 04/03/21
92 Detailed/ Technical Design 2 mons Mon 09/11/20 Thu 04/03/21
93 Monitoring Cost Plan & VE workshops 1 mon Fri 05/02/21 Thu 04/03/21
94 Statutory Authorities 160 daysMon 09/11/20 Thu 19/08/21
95 Liaison with utility providers & local authorities 2 mons Mon 09/11/20 Thu 04/03/21
96 SCC Technical Approvals 6 mons Fri 05/03/21 Thu 19/08/21
97 Subcontract Works Packages 101 days Fri 05/03/21 Fri 23/07/21
98 Prepare Contract Documentation 1 mon Fri 05/03/21 Thu 01/04/21
99 Client Review & Amendments 1 wk Fri 02/04/21 Thu 08/04/21

100 Completion of Tender Documentation 1 wk Fri 09/04/21 Thu 15/04/21
101 Tender Issued 1 day Fri 16/04/21 Fri 16/04/21
102 Tender Period 4 wks Fri 16/04/21 Thu 13/05/21
103 Completeness & Compliance Checks 1 day Fri 14/05/21 Fri 14/05/21
104 Tender Analysis Against Cost Plan 1 mon Fri 14/05/21 Thu 10/06/21
105 Agreement of Fixed Price Lump Sum Contract/ Tender Recommendation 2 wks Fri 11/06/21 Thu 24/06/21
106 Presentation of Tender Report to SCC/ WBC for approval 1 mon Fri 25/06/21 Thu 22/07/21
107 Approval to Proceed (Construction Notice) 1 day Fri 23/07/21 Fri 23/07/21
108 Highway Works 555 days Fri 08/10/21Wed 24/01/24
109 Contract Award 1 day Fri 08/10/21 Fri 08/10/21
110 Consultation 10 days Fri 08/10/21 Thu 21/10/21
111 Contractor integration into Consultation procedures 1 day Fri 08/10/21 Fri 08/10/21
112 Registration for Considerate Constructors Scheme 2 wks Fri 08/10/21 Thu 21/10/21
113 Highways Contractor 555 days Fri 08/10/21Wed 24/01/24
114 Mobilisation Period 2 wks Fri 08/10/21 Thu 21/10/21
115 Utility Diversion Works 9.2 wks Fri 22/10/21 Thu 24/02/22
116 Phase 1 Guildford Road (North) 22 wks Fri 25/02/22 Thu 28/07/22
117 Phase 2 Guildford Rd (South) 21.4 wks Fri 29/07/22Mon 26/12/22
118 Phase 3 - Victoria Road/ Station Approach & Junction at Oriental Road/ 

Heathside Crescent
21.8 wks Tue 27/12/22 Fri 26/05/23

119 Phase 4 - Victoria Way (below Railway Arch) 21.6 wks Mon 28/08/23 Wed 24/01/24
120 Completion 1 day Wed 24/01/24 Wed 24/01/24
121 Network Rail Delivery Phase 409 daysWed 19/01/22 Fri 25/08/23
122 Procurement 176 daysWed 19/01/22 Tue 04/10/22
123 Precast Units 35.4 wks Wed 19/01/22 Tue 04/10/22
124 West Abutment 13 wks Tue 01/02/22 Mon 02/05/22
125 East Abutment 13 wksMon 04/07/22 Fri 30/09/22
126 Possessions 293 days Fri 15/04/22 Tue 30/05/23
127 Proposed possession for UTX installation - Stage 1 2 days Fri 15/04/22 Sun 17/04/22
128 Proposed possession for UTX cable installation - Stage 1 2 days Sat 28/05/22 Mon 30/05/22
129 Proposed possession for UTX installation - Stage 2 2 days Sat 27/08/22 Mon 29/08/22
130 Proposed possession for UTX cable installation - Stage 2 2 days Sat 24/12/22 Mon 26/12/22
131 Proposed possession for signal move (if required) 2 days Sat 24/12/22 Sun 25/12/22
132 Proposed possession for bridge reconstruction - Stage 1 2 days Fri 07/04/23Mon 10/04/23
133 Proposed possession for bridge reconstruction - Stage 2 3 days Sat 29/04/23 Tue 02/05/23
134 Proposed possession for bridge reconstruction - Stage 3 3 days Sat 27/05/23 Tue 30/05/23
135 Construction 409 daysMon 31/01/22 Fri 25/08/23
136 Woking Victoria Way 82 wksMon 31/01/22 Fri 25/08/23
137 Completion 1 day Fri 25/08/23 Fri 25/08/23
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